
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009414-2023 

Contract

PRJ1166 - NCL CCG Blood Pressure Monitors

North Central London ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009414
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0373bf  
Published 31 March 2023, 10:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Central London ICB

London

Contact

Mr Kieran Paterson

Email

kieran.james-paterson@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009414-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009414-2023
mailto:kieran.james-paterson@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://nclhealthandcare.org.uk/icb/north-central-london-integrated-care-board/

Buyer's address

https://nclhealthandcare.org.uk/icb/north-central-london-integrated-care-board/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://nclhealthandcare.org.uk/icb/north-central-london-integrated-care-board/
https://nclhealthandcare.org.uk/icb/north-central-london-integrated-care-board/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ1166 - NCL CCG Blood Pressure Monitors

Reference number

DN618074

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This award notice concerns the procurement of 15,000 blood pressure monitors to
support the roll out of the 'Blood Pressure @ Home' programme for North Central London
(NCL) ICB.

The contract will be awarded for a single period of 5 to 6 weeks to allow for delivery of the
required Supplies.

Total Contract Value: £216,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £216,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This award notice concerns the procurement of 15,000 blood pressure monitors to
support the roll out of the 'Blood Pressure @ Home' programme for North Central London
(NCL) ICB.

The contract will be awarded for a single period of 5 to 6 weeks to allow for delivery of the
required Supplies.

Total Contract Value: £216,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: RFQ Document / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028200

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/028200-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kinetic Wellbeing

Lockeridge House, Lockeridge Place

Marlborough

SN8 4EL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £216,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Central London ICB

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:39:36+0000
	TCPDF




